TAMA COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL COMMISSION

Toledo, Iowa 52342

P.O. Box 31

641-484-5061

There will be a Tama County Solid Waste Disposal Commission meeting held on Thursday, March 14, 2024 at 5:30 P.M. at the Tama County Landfill, Toledo, Iowa. The agenda of this meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Public comment.
- 4. Minutes of the October 12, 2023 meeting & approval of same.
- 5. Presentation of petitions & communications.
- 6. Report of the Administrator.
- 7. Financial Report.
- 8. Report of the Standing Committees.
- 9. Report of the Special Committee
- 10. Unfinished Business of preceding meeting.
- 11. New Business
 - a. Approve October, November, December 2023 & January, February 2024 bills
 - b. HLW Financial Assurance Summary
 - c. Approve transfer of funds for Closure/Postclosure FY2024
 - d. Appoint Vice Chair due to Gordon Fassett going off Commission
 - e. Budget Committee Appointments
 - f. FY24/25 salaries for part-time employees
 - g. FY24/25 salary for Scale Operator
 - h. Amendment to Handbook
 - i. Open Land lease bids and award bid
 - j. Recycling Contract
 - k. Review Bylaws
 - I. Discussion on removal of late charges for Iowa Demolition
 - m. Resolution 2024-01: The Tama County Landfill Commission authorizes the Tama County Auditor to pay all bills and payroll that have been approved by the Administrator and/or Secretary/Bookkeeper prior to audit by the Landfill Commission at their regular meeting.
 - n. Adjourn

Chris Wilson Secretary/Bookkeeper Tama County Landfill Commission